
Rnd 8 : November 7 - 9, 2025

The Bend Motorsport Park
Tailem Bend, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 3

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 09/11/25 Started at: 13:08:50
Event: R12 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 16.7C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.7C Posted at: 1:47 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
12  Orlando PEOVITIS (WA)  (9th) 4 34.778 44.765 38.115 39.826 2:37.484 145

1 41.263 44.197 37.785 38.895 2:42.140 129 5 35.031 44.958 38.453 39.532 2:37.974 147
2 34.952 44.190 37.569 38.460 2:35.171 145
3 35.002 44.080 37.821 38.740 2:35.643 145 26  Callum CAMPBELL (NSW)  (5th)
4 34.610 43.600 37.099 39.079 2:34.388 145 1 40.394 43.460 38.225 38.913 2:40.992 132
5 34.895 43.566 37.395 38.905 2:34.761 143 2 34.588 43.948 37.955 38.924 2:35.415 149

3 35.007 43.425 38.303 38.650 2:35.385 148
18  Chaz WILLIAMS (QLD)  (DNF) 4 34.713 43.447 37.720 38.358 2:34.238 149

1 39.445 43.946 37.468 38.604 2:39.463 123 5 35.114 44.254 37.471 38.717 2:35.556 148
2 34.853 43.505 38.549 39.096 2:36.003 146
3 34.512 44.135 37.798 38.701 2:35.146 149 27  Ghage PLOWMAN (SA)  (8th)
4 35.661 43.502 37.678 38.339 2:35.180 150 1 39.617 43.685 37.642 39.250 2:40.194 126

2 34.762 43.218 38.035 39.386 2:35.401 145
22  Charlie NICHOLS (NSW)  (7th) 3 34.817 43.379 37.612 39.123 2:34.931 147

1 41.795 44.281 36.893 39.050 2:42.019 127 4 34.926 43.755 37.443 39.022 2:35.146 146
2 34.801 44.331 37.059 39.097 2:35.288 148 5 35.956 43.553 37.830 38.998 2:36.337 144
3 34.646 43.836 36.936 38.596 2:34.014 146
4 35.368 43.642 37.335 38.703 2:35.048 149 32  Leo DARLING (WA)  (17th)
5 35.448 43.416 37.653 39.046 2:35.563 146 1 43.144 45.288 38.634 40.174 2:47.240 128

2 36.551 46.488 39.507 40.770 2:43.316 147
23  Thomas CAMERON (NSW)  (DNF) 3 36.817 46.226 39.545 40.318 2:42.906 143

1 39.998 42.997 37.487 38.339 2:38.821 127 4 36.256 45.969 39.573 40.026 2:41.824 142
2 35.349 44.033 37.343 39.865 2:36.590 139 5 36.392 45.979 39.247 40.569 2:42.187 140
3 34.406 44.224 38.009 38.220 2:34.859 150
4 34.956 43.906 37.836 38.766 2:35.464 144 33  Xayvion AMOY (SA)  (12th)

1 41.886 44.073 37.952 39.384 2:43.295 129
24  Stevie MIDDLEBROOK (WA)  (13th) 2 36.028 44.715 39.167 39.558 2:39.468 141

1 41.786 43.895 38.092 39.788 2:43.561 128 3 35.599 44.569 38.027 39.135 2:37.330 142
2 35.429 44.843 39.079 39.771 2:39.122 143 4 35.374 44.265 38.200 39.328 2:37.167 140
3 35.697 45.010 38.330 39.127 2:38.164 141 5 35.906 44.435 38.487 39.345 2:38.173 140
4 34.999 44.411 38.038 39.171 2:36.619 145
5 35.352 44.975 38.161 39.711 2:38.199 140 37  Xavier DELLOW (SA)  (19th)

1 44.382 47.824 42.578 43.184 2:57.968 130
25  Liam FOOKES (NT)  (14th) 2 38.591 48.091 42.659 43.035 2:52.376 138

1 42.207 44.550 37.919 39.475 2:44.151 127 3 37.999 48.279 42.540 42.739 2:51.557 141
2 35.465 44.826 37.974 39.470 2:37.735 144 4 38.004 48.028 42.316 42.424 2:50.772 140
3 35.556 45.075 38.585 39.308 2:38.524 141 5 38.205 48.120 42.447 43.655 2:52.427 139
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Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
42  Finn MELLERICK (VIC)  (10th) 1 44.021 45.066 39.129 40.455 2:48.671 129

1 40.768 43.318 38.208 39.290 2:41.584 127 2 36.237 45.718 39.621 40.544 2:42.120 141
2 34.950 44.507 37.367 38.646 2:35.470 144 3 35.564 45.417 39.977 39.965 2:40.923 147
3 34.570 43.967 37.306 38.478 2:34.321 146 4 35.615 45.536 39.368 39.689 2:40.208 142
4 35.111 43.676 37.746 38.668 2:35.201 152 5 35.936 45.525 39.632 41.030 2:42.123 138
5 35.031 44.090 37.659 39.091 2:35.871 149

73  Hunter CHARLETT (VIC)  (2nd)
43  Ethan PELGRAVE (QLD)  (15th) 1 38.956 44.590 37.876 38.370 2:39.792 127

1 41.946 44.937 37.395 39.410 2:43.688 128 2 34.864 43.870 37.372 39.174 2:35.280 146
2 34.862 45.696 38.800 40.125 2:39.483 147 3 35.188 43.639 38.518 38.281 2:35.626 141
3 35.484 44.557 38.058 39.451 2:37.550 142 4 35.410 43.467 36.944 38.738 2:34.559 151
4 35.319 44.389 38.005 39.190 2:36.903 143 5 35.096 43.664 37.729 38.455 2:34.944 139
5 35.771 45.047 38.043 39.814 2:38.675 143

77  Connor LEWIS (NSW)  (3rd)
46  Krue KNIGHT (VIC)  (6th) 1 39.032 44.198 36.850 38.662 2:38.742 124

1 40.132 43.588 37.924 39.063 2:40.707 126 2 35.111 44.158 37.664 38.824 2:35.757 140
2 35.023 44.269 37.013 38.791 2:35.096 144 3 34.832 44.167 38.092 38.765 2:35.856 141
3 35.338 43.459 37.646 38.448 2:34.891 145 4 35.100 43.865 37.803 38.359 2:35.127 145
4 34.932 44.064 37.570 38.557 2:35.123 150 5 34.501 44.342 37.640 38.373 2:34.856 141
5 34.645 44.909 37.319 38.939 2:35.812 146

82  Xavier CURMI (NSW)  (4th)
61  Rossi McADAM (WA)  (1st) 1 39.306 44.141 37.709 38.967 2:40.123 128

1 39.283 43.837 37.129 38.507 2:38.756 125 2 34.708 43.786 37.922 39.280 2:35.696 145
2 34.742 44.892 37.659 39.014 2:36.307 144 3 35.071 43.567 38.184 38.115 2:34.937 147
3 35.019 43.591 38.095 38.189 2:34.894 142 4 34.594 44.136 37.342 38.452 2:34.524 149
4 34.922 44.532 36.887 39.305 2:35.646 144 5 36.153 43.564 37.495 38.621 2:35.833 139
5 34.975 43.666 37.284 38.591 2:34.516 144

99  Jai STRUGNELL (SA)  (11th)
66  Adam JORDAN (NSW)  (18th) 1 41.239 43.995 37.226 39.167 2:41.627 129

1 42.377 45.137 38.373 40.852 2:46.739 128 2 34.686 44.533 37.834 38.854 2:35.907 146
2 37.212 45.688 39.284 40.887 2:43.071 140 3 34.219 43.603 37.609 38.646 2:34.077 147
3 36.338 45.948 39.150 40.232 2:41.668 140 4 35.326 43.542 37.605 39.131 2:35.604 146
4 36.080 45.638 39.274 39.925 2:40.917 140 5 34.703 43.624 37.878 40.147 2:36.352 144
5 35.629 1:00.627 40.931 41.714 2:58.901 140

72  Charli STEPHENS (SA)  (16th)

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


